receivables SGD 42 110 Three (3) months

Forward contracts

Used to hedge trade
payables YEN 9,752 306 One (1) month

Forward contracts

Used to hedge trade
payables USD 4,817 15,553 Three (3) months

31 December 2012

Forward contracts
Used to hedge trade
receivables USD 499 1,531 Two (2) months

Forward contracts

Used to hedge trade
receivables GBP 45 220 One (1) month

Forward contracts

Used to hedge trade
receivables SGD 47 118 Three (3) months

Forward contracts

Used to hedge trade
payables USD 8,323 25,660 Three (3) months

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2013 (cont’d)

116

PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD

32. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

(iv) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group’s profit after tax to a
reasonably possible change in US Dollar (‘USD’), Singapore Dollar (‘SGD’), Great Britain Pound
(‘GBP’), Indonesian Rupiah (‘IDR’), Japanese Yen (‘YEN’) and Euro (‘EUR’) exchange rates against
the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

 Group
 2013 2012
 RM’000 RM’000
 Profit after Profit after
 tax tax

USD - strengthen by 3%  -23 +12
 - weaken by 3%  +23 -12
SGD - strengthen by 3%  +10 -9
 - weaken by 3%  -10 +9
GBP - strengthen by 3%  - +5
 - weaken by 3%  - -5
IDR - strengthen by 3%  - +4
 - weaken by 3%  - -4
YEN - strengthen by 3%  -7 -5
 - weaken by 3%  +7 +5
EUR - strengthen by 3%  -12 -9
 - weaken by 3%  +12 +9

33. SIGNIFICANT EVENT DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR

On 21 November 2013, the Company announced the proposed establishment of an Employees’ Share
Option Scheme (‘ESOS’) of up to fifteen percent (15%) of the issued and paid-up share capital of the
Company.

The proposal was approved by shareholders in an Extraordinary General Meeting held on 17 December
2013. As of the date of this report however, the ESOS is yet to be formalised and options have not been
granted.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2013 (cont’d)

Annual Report 2013

117

34. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION ON REALISED AND UNREALISED PROFITS OR LOSSES